
NRC FORM 464 Part I U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION FOIA RESPONSE NUMBER 
(03-2077) 

~·~~ .. I 11 I RESPONSE TO FREEDOM OF 2017-0320 1 
~. ·~ ., i 

INFORMATION ACT (FOIA) REQUEST ~ ':/_,. RESPONSE D INTERIM 0 ... ., •"" FINAL ....... TYPE 

REQUESTER: DATE: 

!Julian Tarver 11 
MAR 1 5 2017 

.I 
DESCRIPTION OF REQUESTED RECORDS: 

Copies of the 23 specified FOIA requests 

·, 

PART I.·· INFORMATION RELEASED 
You have the right to seek assistance from the NRC's FOIA Public Liaison. Contact information for the NRC's FOIA Public Liaison is 
available at httgs://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/foia/contact-foia.html 

D Agency records subject to the request are already available on the Public NRC Website, in Public ADAMS or on microfiche in the 
NRC Public Document Room. · 

[Z] Agency records subject to the request are enclosed. 

D Records subject to the request that contain information originated by or of interest to another Federal agency have been 
referred to that agency (see comments section) for a disclosure determination and direct response to you. 

D We are continuing to process your request. 

[Z] See Comments. 

PART I.A - FEES NO FEES 
AMOUNT" D You will be billed by NRC for the amount listed. 

II II 
[{] Minimum fee threshold not met. 

D You will receive a refund for the amount listed. 

D Due to our delayed response, you will 

•see Comments for details D Fees waived. not be charged fees. 

PART l.B •• INFORMATION NOT LOCATED OR WITHHELD FROM DISCLOSURE 

D We.did not locate any agency records responsive to your request. Note: Agencies may treat three discrete categories of law 
enforcement and national security records as not subject to the FOIA ("exclusions"). 5 U.S.C. 552(c). This is a standard 
notification given to all requesters; it should not be taken to mean that any excluded records do, or do not, exist. 

0 We have withheld certain information pursuant to the FOIA exemptions described, and for the reasons stated, in Part II. 

D Because this is an interim response to your request, you may not appeal at this time. We will notify you of your right to 
appeal any of the responses we have issued in response to your request when we issue our final determination. 

You may appeal this final determination within 90 calendar days of the date of this response by sending a letter or e-mail to the 

0 
FOIA Officer, at U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, D.C. 20555-0001, or FOIA.Resource@nrc.gov. Please be 
sure to include on your letter or email that it is a "FOIA Appeal." You have the right to seek dispute resolution services from the 
NRC's Public Liaison, or the Office of Government Information Services (OGIS). Contact information for OGIS is available at 
httgs://ogis archives.gov/'1bout-ogis/contact-information htm ~------

PART l.C COMMENTS ( Use attached Comments continuation page if reauiredl 

Signature • EieedDm of Information - I liflcer..or Deslgn9e 

I //~ .. ~ ~ 
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NRC FORM 464 Part II U.S. NUCLEAR R~GULATORY COMMISSION FOIA 
(12·2015) 

.P""llt(;"<..t'O I I -~·· RESPONSE TO FREEDOM OF 2017-0320 
; ·~·(1 '6 

~ 'J INFORMATION ACT (FOIA) REQUEST DATE: 
"'!-.. ,, .. :* ... ..,# 

I MAR 1 5 2017 I 
PART II.A ··APPLICABLE EXEMPTIONS 

Records subject to the request are being withheld in their entirety or in part under the FOIA exemption(s) as indicated below (5 U.S.C. 552(b)). 

D Exemption 1: The withheld information is properly classified pursuant to an Execulive Order protecting national security information. 

D Exemption 2: The withheld information relates solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of NRC. 

D Exemption 3: The withheld information is specifically exempted from public disclosure by the statute indicated. 

D Sections 141-145 of the Atomic Energy Act, which prohibits the disclosure of Restricted Data or Formerly Restricted Data (42 U.S.C. 2161-2165). 

D Section 147 of the Atomic Energy Act, which prohibits the disclosure of Unclassified Safeguards Information (42 U.S.C. 2167). 

D 41 u.s.c. 4702(b), which prohibits the disclosure of contractor proposals, except when incorporated into the contract between the agency and the 
submitter of the proposal. 

D Exemption 4: The withheld information is a trade secret or confidential commercial or financial information that is being withheld for the reason(s) 
indicated. 

D The information is considered to be proprietary because it concerns a licensee's or applicant's physical protection or material control and 
accounting program for special nuclear material pursuant to 10 CFR 2.390(d)(1). 

D The information is considered to be another type or confidential business (proprietary) information. 

D The information was submitted by a foreign source and received in confidence pursuant to 1 o CFR 2.390(d)(2). 

D Exemption 5: The withheld information consists of interagency or intraagency records that are normally privileged in civil lltigation. 

D Deliberative process privilege. 

D Attorney work product privilege. 

D Attorney-client privilege. 

0 Exemption 6: The withheld information from a personnel, medical, or similar file, is exempted from public disclosure because its disclosure would result 
in a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy. 

D Exemption 7: The withheld information consists of records compiled for law enforcement purposes and is being withheld for the reason(s) indicated. 

D (A) Disclosure could reasonably be expected to interfere with an open enforcement proceeding. 

D (C) Disclosure could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy. 

D (D) The Information consists of names and other information the disclosure of which could reasonably be expected to reveal identities of confidential 
sources. 

D (E) Disclosure would reveal techniques and procedu.res for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions, or guidelines that could reasonably be 
expected to risk circumvention of the law. 

D (F) Disclosure could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of an individual. 

D Other I I 
PART 11.B - DENYING OFFICIALS 

In accordance with 10 CFR 9.25(g) and 9.25(h) of the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission regulations, the 
official(s) listed below have made the determination to withhold certain information responsive to your request 

DENYING OFFICIAL TITLE/OFFICE RECORDS DENIED 
APPEi.LATE DFACIAL 

EDD secv 

I Stephanie Blaney 11 FOIA Officer/OCIO 11 Names, cell #s, email addresses, etc. I 0 D 
I I I D D 
I 11 I D D. 

Appeals must be made in writing within JS calendar days of the date of this response by sending a letter 
or email to the FOIA Officer, at U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, D.C. 20555·0001, or 
FOIA.Resource@nrc.gov. Please be sure to include on your letter or email that it is a "FOIA Appeal." 
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-----------------------------------------------------

01/13/2015 11:20 FAK 202 894 7005 HAT'L SECURITY ARCHIVE + nno fl! 002/002 

, The· National Security Archive 
The George Waahington Unlveraity 
Gelman Ubrary, Suife 701 
2130 H Streit, N. W. 
Washington, D.C. 20037 

Paul J. Jaeobsmeyer 
050/JS FOIA Requester SelVice Center 
Office of Freedom of Information 
1155 Defense Pentagon 
Washington. D.C. 20301-1155 

Jsnu81}' 13, 2015 

Phon~: 2D21994·7000 
Fax; 2Ptl894-7006 
n~lve@gwu.edu 
~.riaarchlve.r--

••of:"'' .. -.--.-----

Re: Request under the FOIA; in reply rater to Archive FOIA Sequ~~ij~~gJ~3~·~024ooiii07_.-....-..-
Dear Mr. Jacobsmeyer: 

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA}, I hereby request dJsclcilsure ot the following 
documents 1or inspection and possible copying: · 

All documents related to the following topics - Sacrerary of Defense vijJifs jo Russia, tne Ukraine, 
or Kazakhstan; meetings and negotiations with officials from those countries; the ~unn·Lugar/ 
CooperatiVe Threat Reduction inltlatiVe and/or Projact Sapphire; or weapons *' mflSS desttuctlon in the 
above-mentioned countries - found in 1he following retired Oepanment of Defenul records: 

Accession 330-95-0037, 1993 Oftlclals Records (Secret and Below) of the Seeret.arv and Deputy 
Secretary of Defense -

Box 102: Russia - Janua~ through April Chron Files 
I am primarily Interested in policy-related documents, such ea briefing materials, position papers, 

cables to and from the U.S. embassies In the three countriea apoclfled, memoranda of conv•rsatlon, etc. 
You may exclude from the scope ot the review any materials that are in the p.;ibliel domain, penain to 
press briaflnga or releases, or pf'U9 medl& reporm. 

As a representative of the news media, the Nalional Security Archive ~u&l,les for "rlilpresentative 
of the new media• status under 5 µ.s.c. Sec .. 552(a)(4)(A)(iQOI) and, therefore, may not be Charged 
search and review feea. (See National Security Afdllve v.. lJ.S. DepamnentiOf Oet&nss, 880 F.2a 13ei 
{0.C. Cir. 1989), c:8ff denfEM!, .110 s Ct 1478 (1990)). Thie request Is made 8$ P8'!l of a scholarly and 
newa research project that is intended for publication and is not for ccmmerci~I IJ!i&. For details on the 
Araiive's research and extensive put>fication activities please see our website al if.Yw.nsarchive.org. 
Please notify me before lncuning photocopying cosls over $100. 

It ycur review of this case suggests there would be no foreseeable hatm fr}>m disclosing tha 
requested records or any potential hann would be limited in comparison to th~ public interest in 
dfadosure, pleue exercise your discretion to release this information in its f;tn11retY. To permit me to 
reach an lnteblgent and infonned decision whether or not to flle an adminlsttaltive appeal of llflY denied 
material, please describe any withheld records (or portlo11& thereof) and expl~fn tH8 basis for your 
exemption claims. 

To expedite the release of the requested documents, please disclose jthem on an interim basis as 
they become available to yau, without waiting until all the doc\lments have been p(ocessed. lf you have 
any questions reaardlng my request. please contact me at (202) 994-7000 o~wanJplerOgwc.i.edu. I look 
forward to receillfng your response. 
Slncerety, 

~h)~1'aj 
Rebert A. Wampler 
Senior Fellow 

JAN-13-2015 11:16 202 994 7005 9~% P.002 



DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE 
OFFICE OF FREEDOM OF INFORMATION 

1155 DEFENSE PENTAGON 
WASHINGTON, DC 20301·1155 

MEMORANDCM FOR ll.S. NllCl.EA!{ REGLLATORY COMMJSSIPN 
ATTN: FOIA OFFJCFR 
\'1AILSTOP: T-5 F08 
W1\SH1NGTOl'<, DC 20555-0001 

Jply 8, 2015 
ReL l 5-F-0604 

SUBJECT: Freedom l1f Information Act Request Referral·· l'vh. Robeh Wampler. NSA 

This otlicc located the enclosed comp<..lsitc ck>curnent during a senrch for records 
l\!Splw.•ivc to Mr. Wampkr's FOii\ request for all documents chronicling the 1993 Official 
Record:; of the Secret<iry and Deputy Secretary of Defense. Alter review of the enciosca. we 
determined that the composite document falls umkr your purview for a release deh:m1imatio11: 
therefore. we arc no\V fonvarding this document to yc1ur otlicc for revic'\'' and direct response lo 
the requester. Please note that this oflicc does not ,1l~ject to the release QSD/JS names contained 
within the composite document. 

l f yon have any qucstil)ns rcg;.irding this matter~ please contact J>~11rice Evette Parker' al 
(571) 372-0468 or at m!!rice._t;.J'!S!l:k~r,_~ix'E~m.uiL.n1U · 

\ i 
{k,.~_\u:.;,.\_\...('~f\1 

~~·f·/... .. ' ·~ 
·. · Skpha111e L. Carr 
' Chkf 

Enclosures: 
As stated 
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Cu• llt.: ·~s-- 0.3 9 '.i. ... 

~WOFFICESOf .,.~ -~7b.lti_ 
POORE, ROTH & ROBINSON, P.C .. ~.. . 

A PROFESSIONAL COIU'ORA TION •;lo,OllPWillll.'K. · ,, ... --... ·--·' -·---

BRENDON J. ROHAN 
JOHN P. DAVIS 
PATRICK M. SUUIVAN 
J. RICHARD ORIZOTTI 
CHARLES K. SMITH 
CYNTHIA L. WALKER 
MARKA. THIESZEN 
EMMA R. ARMSTRONG 

1341 HARRISON AVENUe 
BUTIE. MOlllTANA 59701 

TELEPHONe [406) 487-t2DO 
FAX (.(06) 782.0043 

E-"'AIL prr(!!lprrtaw.ccm 

July 9l 2015 

•,\,.~::ii.1~( f'' r·-.,._.RETlRED 
. ·· · • ·· ~ ORIAN l; ftOT~ .......... ~ •. .q:~-.-~-~--~ 

THOMAS M. WELSCH 
ROBERT C. BROWN -
JAMES A. POORE. JR. 

(1&1~2002) 
ROBERT A. POORE 

(!91!).2007) 
DONALD C. ROBINSON 

(1941-2011) 

NRC Freedom of Information Act and Privacy Act (FOIA/PA) Officer 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Conimission 
Mail Stop T-5 F09 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 
Attn: FOIA Request 

Re: Freedom of Information Act Request -
Lawrence Slate v. Bozeman Deaconess Health Services 
Gallatin County Cause No. DV-13·585C 

To Whom It May Concern: 

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552: 
10 C.F.R. § 9, Subpart A, on behalf of our client. Bozeman Deaconess Health Service.~. 
for informational use only, not for commercial use. Specifically, we request a copy of 
every document related to all closed investigations involving Bozeman Deaconess Health 
Services from 2005 through the present. 

- We are willing to pay fees for this request up to a maximum of $100.00. If you 
estimate that the fees will exceed this limit, please contact me. 

Thank you for your consideration of this request. If you have any questions, feel 
free to contact me. 

Cc: Darci Bentson, BDHS 
Rene' Fredette, BDHS 
Rick Harden, BDHS 
Maura Mcinnis, AW AC 

l\prrnewsql\PraLaw Dac:uments\40-14890\469SJJ.doc 

Sincerely, 

POORE, ROTH & ROBINSON, P.C. 

r ,. -~ ,, 1 
\ I ' .. i.' r .. 

By----\-~~·k...;;.....C_·~-T--~· -~---·· _ 
~ynijjjll L. Walker 



FOIA Resource_, 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Cassandra Ford < cford@rgfcc.con1 > 

Monday, July 06, 2015 2:21 PM 
FOIA Resource 
WWW Form Submission 

Below is the result of your feedback form. It was submitted by 

Cassandra Ford (cford@rgfcc.com) on Monday, July 06, 2015 at 14:21·03 

through the IP 209.170.118.134 

using the form at http://www.nrc.govJreading-rmJfoia/foia-submittal-form.html 

and resulted in this email to foia.resource@nrc.gov 

Company/Aff!iation: RGFCC 

Address1: 8507 Oxon Hill Rd 

Address2: Suite 301 

City: Ft. Washington 

State: MD 

Zip: 20744 

Country: United_States 

Country-Other: 

Phone:3013794131 
. \ 

---.... - ... _ ---·-··- ... 

.... ... .......... . • .............. , .. 

Desc: Solicitation (Request for Proposal)and amendments related to Contract NRCHQ11C10001 o. 

FeeCategory: Private_ Corporation 

Media Type: 

Media Type_ Otner _Description: 

Expedite _lmminentThreatTexl: 

Expedite_UrgencyTolnformText: 

Waiver _Purpose: 

Waiver. _ExtentT oExtractAna lyze: 



Waiver _SpecificActivityQuals: 

Waiver_lmpactPublicUnderstanding: 

Waiver_ NatureOfPublic: 

Waiver _MeansOfDissemination: 

Waiver_FreeToPublicOrFee: 

Waiver _PrivateCom merical Interest: 

2 



FOIA Resource 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Cassandra Ford <cford@rgfcc.com> 
Monday. July 06, 2015 2:27 PM 
FOJA Resour<:e 
WWW Form Submission 

Below is the result of your feedback form. It was submitted by 

FOIA/?A REQUEST 
a.~r.ol.'6.~ ··- :St.-'1$-b3Q}:: 

1/1f;·/1tJfS Da R~.'t. ~ .. -. -··--t ·--+--
-·· ........ _ ---·----

... .. .~ .. .,,. . . .. .... ' 

Cassandra Ford (cford@rgfcc.com) on Monday, July 06, 2015 at 14:26:35 

through the lP 209.170.118.116 

using the form at http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/foialfoia-submittal-form.htnil 

and resulted in this email to foia.resource@nrc.gov 

Company/Affliation: RGFCC 

Address 1: 8507 Oxon Hill Rd 

Address2: Suite 301 

City: Ft. Washington 

State: MD 

Zip: 20744 

Country: United __ States 

Country-Other: 

Phone: 3013794131 

Desc: Solicitation (Request for Proposal) Documents and all Amendments related to contract Number 
NRCHQ11 C00043. 

FeeCategory: Private_Corporation 

Media Type: 

Media Type_ Other _Description: 

Expedite _Im minentThrea tT ext: 

Expedite_UrnencyTolnformText: 

Waiver_ Purpose: 

Waiver_ExtentToExtractAnalyze: 



Waiver_ SpecificActivityOuals: 

Waiver _lmpactPublicUnderstanding: 

Waiver _NatureOf Public: 

Waiver_ MeansOfDissem i nation: 

Waiver _Free To PublicOrFee: 

Waiver _Private Com merical Interest: 



AP 
~~-..................... , .............. -...... , 

July 21, 2015 

ll.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
FOIA Otlicer 
Mailstop: T-5 F08 
Washington. DC 20555-00(H 
By email: FOIJ\.rcsourcc(a·nrc.gov 

Dear POJA Officer: 

ASSOCIATED PRESS 
IOI llar1ttta SI. NI'/, lulle 1450 
All1lota, GA 30303 
om11 •oc m.am r111 OODl-9916 
!l!tru~ 
r .. 1n1r hnp,:;1wi1111.camirhnryAP 
ap arg 

Pursuant to the fodcral fre~dom oflnti.mnation Act. 5 U.S.C. * 552. I request the following 
information: 

I Any ,~mail or mm's,mdence pertaining to a drug or alcohol test taki;:n h (b)(6) 
I (b)(6) _ l'\ote: The c c sen: al \'ariations for the spelling of (b)(6) 

name] on or around May 201 :\. (b)(6) took this test while applying for a joh at the 
Perry nuclear plant. The corrcspon cncc may hU\'e hecn sent or received hy the resident 
inspectors and Region Ill NRC staff overseeing the Perry nuclear plant. This list of 
pott:ntial NRC employees includes. hut is not limited to: 

• Mel Gray, Chief~ Reactor Projects. Branch 4 
• S. Hansdl. Senior Resident Inspector 
• A. Ziccfonis. Resident Inspector 
• :v1ichacl Kunowski. Chicl: Branch 5 
• M. Marshfield, Senior Resident Inspector 
• J. Nance. Resident Inspector 
• B. Kcmkcr. Senior Rt.-sidcnt Inspector 
• T. Dimitriadis, Resident Inspector 

2. An email or other corres ondencc pertaining to a drug or alcohol test taken by 
(b)(6) hat may have been sent or recirculated during July 

_ el\\'ecn t e same 1 parties listed in Item 1. 
3. email or other corres ondcm:e pertaining to a drug or alcohol test taken hy 

(b)(6) nor around !\.1ay 2013 that was sent or received b~: 

• Members of the !'RC's Region III otfice: 
• The Deputy Executive Director for Reactors and Preparedness Pro!,,'Tams; 
• The Executive Dirc~tor for Operations: 

• The Director of Public Affairs: 
• The Director of Congressional Affairs 

. I 
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I would like to receive the infi.mnation in electronic format. 

I am making this request as a .reporter with The Associated Press and this request is made as part 
of ncwsgathering and not for commercial use. As a representative of the news media 1 am only 
required to pay for the direct cost of duplication after the first I 00 pages. 

I ask that you waive any and all applicable foes associated with this request. Through this 
request, I am gathering infonnation on a man with violent tendencies who all ·m t d to e 
employment at an orrating nuclear power plant regulated by the NRC. (b)(6) . 
I (b)(6) during an attack on U.S. military facilities this mont . o 1crn s ave 
publicJy said the government is investigating whetherl (b)(6) I had contact with any foreign 
terror groups. 

Release of this infonnation is in the public interest because it will contribute significantly to 
public understanding of government operations and activities, particularly the fitness-for-duty 
regulations and the safety oversight of the nation·s nuclear fleet. The public has a compelling 
interest in knowing whether those operating nuclear plants arc appropriately screened or likely to 
commit sabotage or terrorism. If you deny this request for a fee waiver, please advise me in 
advance of the estimated charges if they are to exceed $50. 

If my request is denied in whole or part, I ask that you justify all deletions by reference to 
specific exemptions of the Act. 1 will also expect you to release all segregable portions of 
otherwise exempt material. T re.serve the right to appeal your decision to withhold any 
information or to deny a waiver of fees. · 

l also ask that you provide expedited review of this request which concerns a matter of urgency. 
The infonnation sought relates to a currently unfolding story, specifically, an attack that killed 
five U.S. servicemen and women. Second, delaying release of the infonnation hanns the public 
interest in knowing what actions arc being taken to screen workers at the power reactors spread 
across the country. A single accident or attack at a nuclear plant could affect the lives of 
thousands. even millions, of residents. Third. the request obviously concerns federal government 
activity. as the request seeks infonnation on the oversight rules and process set by the U.S. 
Nuclear Regulatory Commission. Finally. as the world's oldest and largest news organization. the 
AP is a credible requester. I certify that my statements concerning the need fl)r expedited review 
arc true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

If you deny expedit<:d processing, I expect to receive a response to the request within 20 business. 
days, as the statute requires. 

As I am making this request as a journalist and the infonnation is of timely value. I would 
appreciate your communicating with me by telephone [404·308-9916] or e-mail 
[ rhcnry@ap.org], rather than by mail, if you have questions regarding this request 

Finally, I note that President Obama's January 21, 2009 ··Presidential Memorandum for the 
! leads of Executive Departments and Agencies on the Freedom of Information Act" specifically 



stated that ··[iJn responding to requests under the FOIA. executive branch agencies should act 
promptly and in a spirit of cooperation. recognizing that such agencies arc servants of the 
public." Moreover. it held that ··1 alll ag~m:ies should adopt a presumption in favor of disclosure, 
in order to renew their commitment ro the principles cmho<li~xl in FOIA, and lo usher in a new 
cm or opun Government. The presumption of disclosure should be applic<l to all decisions 
involving FO!A ,. 

In the spirit of such cooperation an<l the presumption of disclosure, I look forward lo 

your prompt response. 

Thank yuu for your assistance. 

Sincerely, 

Ray Henry 

Associated Press 
Cell:I (b)(6) 
rhcnry(ii.ap. org 
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FOJA Resource 

From: 
Sent; 
To: 
Subject: 

David Lochbaum < dlochbaum@ucsusa.org > 

Monday, July 20, 2015 3:36 PM 
FOIA Resource 
WWW Form Submission 

Below is the result of your feedback form. It was submitted by 

·,, .. ·-·-·· '· .. ·· ... 

David Lochbaum (dlochbaum@ucsusa.org) on Monday, July 20, 2015 at 15:36:02 

through the IP 216.246. 75.14 

using the for~ at http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/foia/foia-submittal-form.html 

and resulted in this email to foia.resource@nrc.gov 

Company/Affliation: Union of Concerned Scientists 

Address 1: PO Box 15316 

Address2: 

City: Chattanooga 

State: TN 

Zip: 37415 

Country: United_States 

Country-Other: 

Phone: 423-468-9272 

Dase: NRC TIA-2014-05 

FeeCategory: Educational 

Media Type: 

MediaType_ Other _Oescription: 

Expedite_lmminentThreatText: 

Expedite_UrgencyTolnformText: 

:-ln7 , ~ inr ., . 

. •··•·· ~-·-··-·---·-

'· .. ' ..... -. -· .. -.~ .. ·-~ 

Waiver_Purpose: UCS seeks the requested record to better understand the NRC staffs concerns about the 
single failure vulnerability identified in the Oconee CDBI report (ML 14178A535) and discussed in Duke 
Energy's response letter (ML 15139A049). 



Waiver_ExtentToExtractAnalyze: UCS obtained related TIA 2014-04 via FOIA 2015-00384. The TIA contained 
information not available in the COBI report and Duke Energy's response letter (such as fuller background on 
the history of the issue at Oconee.) That information significantly enhanced our understanding of the matter. 
UCS seeks the requested record with the expectation that it will provide us with better context of this issue, too. 

Waiver_SpecificActivityQuals: Electrical protection problems have been a recurring topic for UCS to discuss 
publicly, from our Futility at the Utility report on EOG undervoltage settings at Fermi 2 to degraded voltage 
protection issues more recently at Hatch. UCs seeks the Oconee information to first understand what 
happened there bul also to gain insights into why Operating Experience efforts undertaken after the Fermi 2 
and Hatch e1Jents did not reveal similar problems at Oconee sooner. 

Waiver _lmpactPublicUnderstanding: Because the requested document is not publicly available and the only 
public references to it have been in NRC and industry reports heavy with technical Jargon and acronyms, 
UCS's commentaries on this matter will most likely be the only way the general public learns about it. UCS also 
hopes to reach another audience - workers at other nuclear plants. Apparently, info about single railure 
vulnerabilities is not getting out despite similar events at Millstone and Byron, so we hope that our 
commentaries on this Oconee event will also reach workers al other nuclear plants who don't yet know much 
about it. 

Waiver_NatureOfPublic: The local community around Oconee has interest. I've made two trips to South 
Carolina in recent years to talk at public events that were well attended. The larger implications from this event 
- why OE didn't trigger the problem to be caught sooner - appeals to a national audience as ii reflects on the 
industry's and the NRC's safety oversight efforts. 

Waiver_MeansOfDissemination: UCS has a website and blog that we post commentaries and materials to. We 
will likely issue a blog commentary and a short report for our blog and website, respectively. UCS may also 
package this issue with other related issues al Oconee and in the industry for longer reparts/commentaries. 

Waiver_FreeToPublicOrFee: Information posted to the UCS website and blog are available for 
viewing/downloading without charge . 

. Waiver_PrivateCommericallnterest: None. 
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Morgan, Lewis & Beckius LLP 
1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
Tel. +1.202.739.3000 
Fa)(: +1.202.739.3001 
www .morganlewis.com 

Thomas C. Poindexter 
Pertrier 
+1.2()2.739.6348 
tpoindexter@morganlewis.ccm 

July 17, 2015 

VIA EMAIL FOIA.RESOURCE@NRC.GOV 

FOINPrivacy Office 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Mail Stop T-5 F09 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 

Morgan Lewis 

Qal9llO.: ~'1Z2-
~Ft~~ .,;J/.LJ:/.D .. -~-
~ . . < 

Re: Freedom oflnfonnatiori Act Request - Copy of Existing FOIA Response 

Dear FOIA Officer:· 

Pursuant to the Freedom of lnfonnation Act ("FOJA") and the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory 
Commission's ("NRC's") implementing regulations in 10 C.F.R. Part 9, Morgan, Lewis & 
Bockius LLP hereby requests: 

Any and all agency record'; related to FOJA request FOIAIPA-2015-0300, "Rec<Jrds 
assac:iatedwilh NRC OIG Allegation A/4~07342, 'NRC May Not Have Addressed an 
Operability and Regulatory Non-Compliance of the Emergency AC Power Systems at the 
Oconee Station. ' " 

I ask that you expedite this request to the maximum extent practicable. Morgan, Lewis & 
Bockius agrees to pay all reasonable charges associated with this FOIA request. Please contact 
me at 202-739-5348 or at tpoindcxter@morganlcwis.com with any questions regarding this 
request. 

I look forward to hearing from you in the near future. 

Almaly Astana Bel]in!l Boston Brussels Chica!10 Dallas Dubai F18riilurt Hartford Houston LO!ldOll Los An9eles Miami Mostow New YOik 
Orange Counly Pans Philadelphia Pittsburgh Printelon San Franc~ Santa Monica Siit;Qn VaUey Singapore Tokyo WBstiingtcn Wilmington 

DJJI," &4092H2tl. I 



FOIA Resource 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Importance: 

Poindexter, Thomas C. <tpoindexter@morganlewis.com> 
Friday, July 17, 2015 11:44 AM 
FOIA Resource 
[External_Sender] FOIA Request 
FOIA Request.pelf 

High 

Dear FOIA Office: Please process the attached FOIA request at your earliest convenience. If you have any questions, 
please do not hesitate to contact me. Please acknowledge receipt of this request and provide the FOIA reference 
number. 

Regards, 

Thomas C. Poindexter 
Morgan, Lewis· Ii. Bockius LLP 
1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW I Washington, DC 20004-2541 ... (b""')(B"") __ _ 

Direct; +1202.739.5348 I Main: 202.739.3000 I Fax: 202.739.3001 I Cenl 
tpoindexter@morganlewis.com I www.morganlewis.com ....__ ___ _. 

Assistant: Joyce A. Glover I +1 202.739.5949 I jglover@morganlewvis.com 

DISCLAIMER 
This e-mail message is intended only for the personal use 
of the recipient(s) named above. This message may be an 
attorney-client communication and as such privileged and 
confidential and/or it may include attorney work product. 
Jfyou are not an intended recipient, you may not re,,.iew, 
copy or distribute this message. If you have received this 
communication in error, please notify us immediately by 
e-mail and delete the original message. 
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Sobonya, David P. 

John Evansl (b)(6) ~ ,~~ ~~·t.: ... . ,. From: 
Sent: ~, ........ ~.-r.....i.1~, •. ,.-... ~ ... ....._. 

To: 
Tuesday. February 18. 2014 8·1 PM 
FOIPARequest ~hhi Cr,~~.~-......... ,,.. .......... ~.\ ............. --.--~. Subject: 

o.to: 21£.:'"'~ 
FBI 
R««D'O:'' 'rw!IOO D1!i~JCll'l S«jl(W'I 

Ar.n Fo1rt. llOCl<J .. I 
1 ~o Mw:.:'I ~· • .,"°' 
WnchosW 'l/\2~-4&g 
Doer FOi> •J'Gr 

FOIA Reques! on Karen Gay Silkwood 

'!bit ;. • '•r1.-1 &lldat 11>t F,_ ol ln101rr1111JM Acl 
0.r..19i 'J'r~· >IZO- 1'1!J<mtrg..mn91til tomon~tima U!l'l.".:Z •Wc>b! "PP'"a.Bsll 
O.Sa'ipei,, •· ~ Roq.MI I WOVJd z+.t 10 ~ tif lf'IY .nform~h:·~. :· ~-h.ff !IR!Wdino Kt·;n :ii!x S~l~i:~.~--'~ ':.. ... ·,c,.c,"S a riv case !!!n,~r.lli•vc ... ex. 
Ploe&e ICU'•,,,... FRr11riclimm to !Ile c ..... RKQrdl: Syll.llmtur !hr. ·;: ·r•~Ot'I re•pui:·.sivt- ,D ~ Ff'Qi..eSI ro41111~d l"' F811H..!i : . ''.~ G;iy s.11 .. '2""'1 ... h~~~r· !•J.._"Vl\l'.11~'- - iNl· 
Jim•J..Q!:•~~,j!IQ djizg., lf!.74 ~~ 

I 1m~h.'··: 1 1 piilyUDIO Llltf!!)fcr1""111: proctUlngriftr.t. ~,.~ F>· .. ·-· .. 1f·.lfm rno·t hCI Hbl'T\Jtedles.,wd oic.ee.:I t"..1111"" I ti.I 
J ern...-1· 1) :nf0'1'IMl.(lflllaf perlOPtl"'aeWld nol lor cn~a·"'• 
TtwN. ye. ,,., fD\lr con•10Drdion. 

Heu,. Ju•1·1 E...._, ··----
Tll .. (apl~iill. ---·, ----· 
'But1noos .,. 'lPl\l;:" 
5mttAd~1 .... 1 (au~ I 
Clr)'ISLmo·ZIP ca (] )j 6 
Courmv ,;• •1P~aJ' ~ 
Ta1op»or, ·'P1D*1ili.tt I 
E-..... 1 (oo'•'"lllilf SJ 

llEST il V1llfJllllJ~ (~f,11Y l 
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Date: October 29. 2015 

To: US NRC 
FOIA Pnvac;y Act Seclion 
Mail Stop T5 F09 
11555 Rockville Pike 
Rockville. MD 20852 

From David M. Hardy 
Section Chief 
Record/Information Dissemination Section 
Records Management Divis.ion 

Subject: FOi/PA Request of JOHN EVANS 
FBI FOi/PA # 1253881-000 
Re-. SlLKWOOO. KAREN GAV 

U.S. Department of Justice 

Federal Bureau of lnvest!gation 
- ---waSiiington-: o.C. 2os3s . -·-

In connection with review of FBI files responsive to the above request. 1he following were located: 

!-.;, _L unclassified documenl(s) which originated wilh your agency ate being referred to you for direct 
response to !he requester The requester has been advised of this refena1. Please rurnish us with a copy of 
your disclosure letter to the requester. (See index A) ' 

FBI document(sl containing information (bracketed) concerning your agency. 

We will advise the requester to expect a direct response from your agency regarding this matter. 

Please review this information and return the documcnt(s) to us. making any deletions you deem 
appropria1e (See inde11 BJ 

__ classified document(s} which originated with your agency is/are being referred to you for direct 
response to the requester. The requester has/has not been advised of this referral. Please furnish us with a 
copy of your disclosure letter lo the requester. and advise us if the classification of the document{s) dlanged 
so thar we may amend our files. (See ind11>x CJ 

-·-classified FBI document(S} containing information (bracketed} concerning your agency 

We will advise the requester to expect a direct response from your agency regarding lh1s matter. 

Please review this information and return the documenl(s) to us. making any deletions you deem 
appropriate. citing the exemption(s) claimed. Please advise this Bureau if the documenl(s) slill 
warrant classification. (See index DJ 

Please note that some of the enclosed documents contain deletions made by the FBI. The appropriate 
exemplion appears next to the redacted information. The requester may lile an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of 
Information Policy (OIP), U.S. Department of Justice, 1425 New York Ave., NW. Suite 11050, Washington, D.C. 
20530-0001, or you may submit an appeal through OIP's eFOIA portal http:llwww.justice.go:-ifoio/ef2ii!::Mrtal.htm]. Their 
appeal must be received by O!P within sixty (60) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely. The 
envelope and the letter should be clearly marked ·Freedom of Information Appeal.· Please cite the FOIPA Request 
Number in any correspondence to us for proper identification of the request. 

A copy of the requester's initial letler and other significant correspondence is enclosed for your convenience. If 
you have any questions concerning this referral, please contact GIS Devon Yates at (540) 868 . 4544. The FOIPA 
number as well as the FBI file number(s) on the Index Listing (see next page) should be utililed during any consultation 
with the FBI concerning this referral. 



(INDEX LISTING NEXT PAGE) 



Index A. 
159-4005 (Document dated Feb 20 .. 1975) 

---· --- ---· ·---· --- ---·. --- . ·---. ---- --- ··--
Index B: 

Index C: 

Index D 

Enclosure(s) 



Correspondence 



M 

. , If~ 1 ~ '. : I .. ! ·, I I l , I I l ' 11 ',\ \ f I · t '. f •:, 

PROl'OS \1Dl0 nnn 

'I •i: ..\1-:J. H•.1:r. t.~; II· ·. ' ..• ·::... .• ~\ h1,· 

Liii .U.Mei ,.._""', ftl ....... -cpoM 

:\rm-di ..J6, ..oo, 
Im ,U.miH sar:i. .. t\bipl.-~ ... J, X.1ll1a1G 

,11-a1111,.1pgdi 

F.-Wl......,.. !oowl4 .U.mu · a...i· Fll1>: -· 
r.,,,.. 
,.,,. l'IJ. ~,.,, 

WOltE STOILICS AllOl T 

BES'l1 AVAIIABLE COPY 

l'll..-r:c "" 
Sirarrh 

Karen Si1kwood Case Returns: · I humt Part'nts : Wh1stl<~­
i1lower: 11w disclosure thal L{·· >Jamos lab has had her 
hone fragments sin<'<' 1974 out-.. , ~es family. A \' ork<'l' in a 
plutonium-pr<X'(..'SSing plant, i;h· di<>d in a ('ill' c:rash whil<• on 
her way to meet a reporte:·. Sh·· 1 ·ad promisrcl to tiring proof 
lhc plant was unsafC': no docn::: .. nts were in tht· <"<lr. 
\~111. ._.. 19Q.,1 L\l.R.\ [;..>!!...£\' \\'lth..;.Hl'.0 f1U '' 

·• EDJ::KLA.-;D Tn. - .>,Jnc!'. W' H:1 t.1'• ~,,.1 
' llo.ocd dlr.J ,., • ru cr.,h <>a: :.q Ullabrr.< h•~t:~ 
..fimd~.1111 

~ :,, LH.mnl rtct'Cl~~ l!:l.•~ Ut:ii .\!t1111u'J ~ll~J1..111I ~Ot11 

• '1 b'b1hd ftnm posl ·na:r'lf'ln 1n1'U'llA Jon, r;n h ·' Jt 

·r:t•min•l~ ~11~'1 .;1dJ.o1f1'11 ... :·lu~,,m.::n 

· ;ia.:~oo'.l;u·. ~;!4:1: •· ~!-:~1:r t: '"'Hi'r l'.~f"rJ 
• t•rio11°hrr l·u:~ p11" I:"': .n1 ,.1t":".V•:" .t .. 11:11 

Ill ~f''. ).lf'.\J,·11 lw1d ~"rta•. ':J..,nfl l~Cll\t'>lf', 

r .J!:! d.1'J~~'~""r ".1l' ~hi·u~h~ 'thr i:IJ'' "•~fl\ 



Index A 



\ )· . . .... 
,. ,;.~ ~ ~ 

.·. . . 
'• 

:~ .J<l.._ -
·i t UN1.TED··-Si.4.TES • 

NUCLEAR REGUL/\TORY COMMISS1 ..• 
WASHINGTOtJ, D. C. 2055!> 

Hr. CJ.nrcnce H. Kelley, Director 
Federal P.ureuu of Investigation 
J}epnr tmen t of Justice 
Washington, D.C. 20535 

J>ear Mr. Kelley: 

FEB 2 c 1975. 

Enclosed is a letter dated Jenuary 21, 1975, from a representative 
of the Oil, Chemic.;il and Atpmic Workers Internatfom:.1 Uniou. (OCll.H') 
alleginn a violation of a :Nuclear Regul12tory Co;•:::1:Lssion regulation. 
In addit:i.on to this allegation, we have been lnfon:ed that: oth~r 
non-\tnion employees have lost their jobs ~-;hich could also represent 
a violation of this regulation. The allegations h.:;ve been discussed 
with l1r. Tom Henderson , Har.nger.:en t and Lab or Sect io!1 and Hr. Al Hantman , 
Gene1:al Critlles Division, of the D~partr..ent of .Justice. 

Eased upon the..se discussions we. have concluded th<'.:: the Ker.r-·HcGee 
Nucle~r. Corpor.atiou is in possible. vioh.tion of 13 USC Sect:l.on 1505 and . 
~.:..:.~"!.;:;;o .!.5:!.0 ~~~ 20 CF'!!. Sat:H .::.n 1Q.1 f> (") :mrl that these oossihle viol<?tiom 
should i>e investigated by the i?sderal ·B~•.rE<.<nt of: :r..r...-estie;a.t:i.oiJ, tmclc::- the 
crimine-1 provisions of 42 USC Section 2273, pursu1-mt to 42 USC Section 
227l(c). · i · 

ln a<lclition to the OCAH 1 s letter of January 21, 1!175, which is attached 
as Enc:losure A, we are enclosing copies of the following docu11:ents which 
relate to this case: 

(1) A copy of a letter dated January 27, 1975, tdth attachment, from 
a reprasentative of the OCAJ•I wherein it is 1:eauested that the 
investigation of the cont<".Illination of Karen Silkwood be re~pened 
to determine if she was intentimrnJ.ly contc:1:iinat:ed. (Enclouure B) 
Such an investigation ~lso ~ppears to fall ~,•iLbin tha purview of 
the Federal Bure.au of Invcstigat:i.on. 

(2) A copy of a Note to Files, with nttachment~ > tit lad 11Hectin~ With 
Oil, Chemical an.d Atomic ~·iorkers Internat:iun.sl - Working Conditions 
at Kerr-McGee Corporation, Crescent, Oklai101'ta". (Enclosu·r:e C). A 
list of names of Kerr-NcGee Nuclear Corporction employ~eii who 
attended, the September 27, 1974, meeting with representatives 
of the AEC. (Enclosure D) 

.,.... ..... 

J,5 '/ - . ·.-
NOT RECO'"'ftdli) 
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'(3)' A copy of RO Invest:ignt'ion Report Nos. 070-925/.74'-0S;. 070-1193/74-10 · 
and 040-7108/74-03. (Enclosure E) A list of nara~s of persons 
contacted during the course of the aforcmencione.d investigation. 
(Hnclosute F) 

(4) A ccpy of RO I1westigution Report No. 7l1-09. (J:'nclosure G) A list 
of names of persono r:ont:1cted du-ring the cou-cse of the aforementioned 
investigation. (Enclosure H) 

Please feel free to call on any member of the NRC' s ReBion III, 
Region IV or Headquarters staff foT any additional information or 
techn:f.cal assistance which rnny be needed during the course of your 
investigation. Persot~s familiar with these investi~ntions, in t'11e 
.afor.emeutioned ofHces e:re l'ir. J. H. All~n (312-85S-Lt0t10), Mr. J. J. Wnrd"" 
(817-331~-2841) and Hr.. G. H. Smith (301-492-7353), respectively. 

Enclosures: 
As stated 
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FOIA Resource 

From: (b)(6) 

Sent: 
To: 

Monday, October 19, 2015 3:49 PM 
FOIA Resource 
[External_Sender] FW: FOIA Reques~ Subject: 

Attachments: 
Signed By: 

1531 Ml adf I (b)(6) 

Classification: UNCLASSIFIED 
Caveats: NONE 

----Or~inal Message---
From: · b (6) 
sent:onday, October 19, 2o15 11 :~~AM 
To: 'FOIA.resouce@nrc.gov' 
Cc: 'nosc-washington-unc@navv m;r 
Subject: FOIA Request! (b)(6) 

Classification: UNCLASSIFIED 
Caveats: NONE 

Good Morning, 

tUNCLASSIFIED} 

(b)(6) !(UNCLASSIFIED) 

C.tto.: ~QI &i_ 
°'*'~ ~r=~.J.ld ~~i.J.~-
~ ~ .... ~ ... ~._......~-'1f! ........ 

Per phone conversation I am requesting information (medical examiner 
results) 
on a random drug screening done sometime Oct 2014-June 2015. Point of 
contact 
at the Drug Screening Lab is Ms. [angley 301-415-7045, 
ebess.langley@nrc.gov. _ 
Please let me know if you need any further information from me. Thank you. 

(b)(6) 

V/r, 

(b)(6) 
Business Office 
Office of Research Protections 

US Army Medical Research and Materiel Command 
AITN: MCMR-RP 
810 Schreider Street 
Fort Detrick, MD 21702 



(b)(6) 

Fax: 301-619-6243 
Email: I (b)(6) 

Classification: UNCLASSIFIED 
Caveats: NONE 

Classification: UNCLASSIFIED 
Caveats: NONE 
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Ennis, Tina 

From: 

~"-~ 
ca.No.: W•\.o-oas; I. 
Datefiec'd· •\co h'-P 

Sent 
To: 

Researchlnfo < Researchlnfo@dnc.org > 
Monday, January 25, 2016 6:35 PM Spld6t 

Subject 
FOIA Resource AIAISl •taw 
[External_Sender] Freedom of Information AWequest ---------

DCar FrCedom of Information I Open Records Officer: 

Pursuant to the Federal Freedom of Information Act, S U.S.C. § 552, and all other applicable state and federal statutes, I 
request from your department I agency (and all divisions and agencies under your jurisdiction), all publicly avaqable 
documents includmg, but not limited to: · 

• Any and all records (including but not limited to: incoming or outgoing communications such as letters, written 
requests, memos, telephone records, and electronic correspondence; reports; complaints, investigations, or violations; 
~applications or forms; records of meetings or appearances on schedules· or calendars) held by your depanment (and all 
divisions and agencies under your jurisdiction) in which any of the following individuals or entities arc named as a 
recipient, sender or otherw~se referenced in the body, title or subject line of the document: 

1) Donald J. Trump 
2) Trump Organization 
3) Executives and officers of the Trump Organization, including but not limited to: 

• Donald Trump Jr. 
• Allen Weisselberg 
• Jim Petrus 
• Cathy Glosser 

• lvanka Trump 

• Eric Trump 

• George Ross 

• Carolyn Kepcher 

• Eric Danziger · 

• Matthew Calamari 

• Michael Cohen 

• Andy Weiss 

• David Orowitz 

• Lawrence Glick 

• Alan Garten 
• George Soria! 

4) Any of the following entities: 
• Trump Hotels & Casino Resorts (and any of its subsidiaries) 
• The Trump Corporation 
• Trump Plaza LLC 
• Trump Management Corporation 
• Trump Management Inc. 
• Trump Enterprises 
• Elizabeth Trump & Son 
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• Trump 29 
• Riviera Holdings Corp. 
• Ace Entertainment Holdings Inc. 
• Trump Taj Mahal 
• Trump Casinos Inc. 
• Trump Castle 
• Trump Regency (a/k/a Trump World's Fair; Atlantic Hotel and Casino) 
• Trump Plaza of the Palm Beaches 
• Trump Wilshire Associates 
• Trump Village 
• Trump Shuttle 
• Trump Ocean Casino Club 
• HWA 555 Owners, LLC 
• Fifty Seventh Street Associates LLC 
• Trump World Tower 
• Trump Tower 
• Trump Tower Commercial LLC 
• Trump Tower Managing Member Inc. 
• Trump Place 
• 40 Wall Street LLC 
• 1290 Avenue of the Americas, A Tenancy-in-Common 
• Trump Marks Panama LLC 
• Trump National Doral 
• 401 North Wabash Venture LLC 
• Trump Ruffin Tower I LLC 
• Trump Turnbeny · 
• Trump National Golf Club- Bedminster 
• Mar A Lago Club, L.L.C. 
• Trump National Golf Club Washington DC 
• Trump International Golf Club LC {Trump International Golf Club - Florida) 
• Trump National Golf Club- Jupiter 
• Trump Park Avenue LLC 
• TIGL Ireland Enterprises Limited (Trump International Golf Links- Doonbeg) 
• Trump National Golf Club - Charlotte 
• Trump National Golf Club - Westchester 
• Wollman Rink Operations LLC 
• VH Property Corp (Trump National Golf Club-Los Angeles) 
• Trump National Golf Club Colts Neck 
• DJT Operations I LLC 
• TIHT Commercial LLC 
• 845 UN Limited Partnership 
•· Starret City Associates, L.P. 
• Trump Marks Istanbul II LLC 
• Trump Marks Menswear LLC 
• Trump Marks Mattress LLC 
• Trump National Golf Club - Philadelphia 
• Trump International Golf Links- Scotland 
• Trump National Golf Club-Hudson Valley 
• Trump Productions LLC (f/k/a Rancho Lien LLC) · 
• THC Miami Restaurant Hospitality LLC 
• Miss Universe L.P. 
• Trump Restaurants LLC 
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• Trump lntemational Hotel and Tower 
• Trump International Hotels Management LLC 
• Trump CPS LLC . 
• THC Baku Hotel Manager Services LLC 
• Trump Model Management LLC 
• T International Realty LLC (d/b/a Trump International Realty) 
• White Course LLC 
• Trump Ferry Point LLC 
• Trump Chicago Hotel Manager LLC 
• Trump International Hotel Hawaii LLC 
• 4 Shadow Tree Lane LLC 
• Trump Chicago Commercial Manager LLC 
• Excel Venture I LLC 
• Trump Vineyard Estates LLC 
• Trump Winery 
• Albermarle Estate 
• DJT Aerospace LLC 
• TIHT Holding Company LLC 
• Spring Creek Plaza LLC 
• Trump Palace/Pare LLC 
• DT Home Marks International LLC 
• Trump Home Marks LLC 
• Trump Marks Waikiki LLC 
• Trump Marks New Rochelle LLC 
• The Trump Equitable Fifth Avenue Company 
• DT Marks Pune LLC 
• Trump Marks LLC 
• DT Marks Worli LLC 
• Trump Marks Sunny Isles I LLC 
• Trump Marks Puerto Rico I LLC 
• Trump Marks Philippines LLC 
• Trump Marks Stamford LLC 
• Trump Panama Hotel Management LLC 
• Trump Carousel LLC 
• Trump Toronto Hotel Management Corp 
• Trump Chicago Residential Manager LLC 
• Trump Ice LLC 
• Ritz Carlton Hotel at 112 Central Park South 
• DJT Holdings LLC 
• Trump Vineyard Estates Lot 3 Owner LLC (f/k/a Eric Trump Land Holdings LLC) 
• DT Marks Products International LLC 
• Trump Drinks Israel LLC 
• TNGC Jupiter Management LLC 
• THC Rio Manager LLC 
• Trump Old Post Office Ll~C 
• Trump Virginia Lot 5 LLC 
• Trump Books LLC The Midas Touch 
• Travel Enterprises Management Inc. 
• TW Venture I LLC 
• THC Vancouver Management Corp 
• Trump Marks Fine Foods LLC 
• 208 Productions LLC 
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• The Trump Entrepreneur Initiative LLC 
• Trump Tower Triplex 
• Seven Springs LLC . 
• Trump Virginia Acquisitions LLC (flk/a Virginia Acquisitions LLC) 
• DIT Operations CX LLC 
• 809 North Canon LLC 
• Caribusiness Investments, S.R.L. 
• Trump Canouan Estate LLC 
• DT Comtect II LLC . 
• The East 61 Street Company, LP 
• D B Pace Acquisition, LLC 
• Trump Marks Asia LLC 
• Trump Scotsborough Square LLC 
• THC Sales & Marke~ing LLC 
• THC Central Reservations LLC 
• THC China Development LLC (f/k/a Trump China Development LLC) 
• Lamington Family Holdings LLC 
• Hudson Waterfront Associates II, L.P. 
• Pine Hill Development LLC 
• Trump Pageants, Inc. 
• Country Properties, LLC 
• Trump 106 CPS LLC 
• OT Dubai Golf Manager LLC 
• Trump Marks Canouan LLC 
• Trump Marks Sunny Isles II LLC 
• Trump Marks White Plains LLC 
• Trump Marks Westchester LLC · 
• Trump Classic Cars LLC 
• Trump Marks Real Estate LLC 
• Trump AC Casino Marks LLC 
• Trump AC Casino Marks Member Corp 
• West Palm Operations LLC 
• Trump Sales & Leasing Chicago LLC 
• Unit 2S02 Enterprises LLC 
• 401 Mezz Venture LLC 
• TW Venture II LLC 
• Trump Las Vegas Member LLC 
• Trump Las Vegas Development LLC 
• Fifty Seven Management Corp 
• Trump Delmonico LLC 
• Trump Lauderdale Development 2 LLC 
• DJT Holdings Managing Member LLC 
• Chicago Unit Acquisition, LLC 
• Trump Golf Acquisitions LLc.· 
• Golf Productions LLC 
• Trump 84S LP LLC 
• Trump 84S UN GP LLC 
• Trump84S UN MGR Corp 
• LFB Acquisition LLC 
• 809 North Canon Member Corporation 
•' Trump Toronto Development Inc. 
• Pare Consulting, Inc. 
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• trump Miami Resort Management LLC 
• Trump Marks SOHO LLC 
• Flights, Inc. (f/k/a Trump Flights. Inc.) 
• Country Apartments, LLC 
• Trump Realty Services, LLC (f/k/a Trump Mortgage Services LLC (03) & Tower Mortgage Services 

LLC) 
• TrumpSoHo 
• Hotel St. Moritz 
• Alexander's, Inc. 

5) Any representatives or organizations acting on behalf of any of the aforementioned individuals or eniities, 
including but riot limited to lobbyists, legal counsel and advisors, such as: 

a. Dyer, Ellis & Joseph 
i. James S. Drewry 
ii. Thomas M. Dyer 
iii. Jeanne M. Grasso 
iv. John Graykowski 
v. Duncan C. Smith, IH 
vi. Jennifer M. Southwick 
vii. Jonathan K. Waldron 

b. Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
i. Diane J. Blagman 
ii. Howard Cohen 
iii. Ronald L. Platt 

c. IKON Public Affairs 
i. Roger 1. Stone, Jr. 

d. Renberg Strategies 
6) Any contact with your agency from the following e-mail domains: 

a. @trumporg.com 
b. @donaldtrump.com 

• Any and all freedom of infonnation requests filed with your department I agency (and all divisions and agencies 
under. your jurisdiction) mentioning Donald Trump, The Trump Organization, or any of the aforementioned 
individuals or businesses. 

If this request would generate a substantial number of documents, I would prefer to have an index of the documents. Of 
course, this request for an index does not preclude us from later requesting any or all of the documents included in the 
index. Additionally, I request that the information I seek be provided, if possible, in an electronic format via a personal 
computer disk or CD-ROM. 

I understand that there might be costs associated with this request. I would request a waiver of fees and ask for you to 
contact either of us by telephone before making copies if this request will be in excess of$50. 

I would appreciate your communicating with us by email at Researchlnfo@dnc.org or by telephone at (202) 863-8049, 
rather than by mail, if you have questions regarding this request. If all or any part of this request is denied, please cite the 
specific exemption which you believe justifies your refusal to release the infonnation and inform us of your agency's 
administrative appeal procedures available to me ~der the law. I look forward t.o your reply within 20 business days 
(exc]uding Saturdays, Sundays and legal holidays), as the statute requires. 

5 



Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 

Please send all copies Lo: 

Lauren Dillon 

430 S Capitol Street SE 

Washington, DC 20003 

Sincerely, 

Lauren Dillon 
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FOIA Resource 

. From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

~~lll>b.a. ·""~~ i'Ol..'7\-~.rr·\~'tt 

~= diQ~Q&?:-: ... 
.------...,...,..~----"'""'™IMJM~ :::ZV/t:?iti S: .. ~--

;~~~;s ~~~~~~ 09, 2015 12:12 ~~S) ~*M • ·- -'"'*°"·" · -- • ~ .. ..-
FOIA Resource ~ea.: ... Q"·· .,. ,., . . . _ w:.r •. ~ ,Jlll.(blOJ:.':1$~ .. , ...... ~;9: 

[Extemal_Sender] FOIA request 

Hi, l'd like to request access related to day-to-day operations at the Hanford site NPP from the year 1954, 
including accident reports and anomalies within the main reactor. If this is too broad a search request, just reply 
saying so, and I'll be glad to tighten my parameters. 

This message originated from a Gaston County Schools student e-mail account. All e-mail correspondence to and 
from this address is subject to the North Carolina Public Records Law as defined under N.C.G.S. §132.1, which may 
result In monitoring and disclosure to third parties, including law enforcement and the media. Please report suspicious 
activity or abuse to techdirector@gaston.k12.nc.us. 



9· LexisNexis'· 
Court Link·· 

PhiJnu 86f>.540-8818 
i:'Sll 866-814.a549 

d'on:l~com 

OJ:101'2G 1~ 

.. ,1111 IC V ~SS<JlllJ 
n:mf, Hff" AvP St! 
Kfm:. WA. ~llil:l1 
Phone 6ou 540 MU 111 
Faa B00.614.6549 

IQUIMIL1¥' .. , D. 
· . ic/o ...-oo · ., Q rs llD · · __ .;...:;;;;.:;..~~ ...... 

--....,, Lt>f'-t/ I L ........ -
'' a'•" hrny Hon'rock 

u S Or.pro1meril of Enernv lnlegiC11ed Support Cen1e1 :Jal< Ri119e 
P () UO• 2001 

tr n n•C..~-----_.. .. j 

Oak Rldgl' l"- 37!lJt 
F;tx 1t16':1J 57f1-15bf. 

nee1 FOIA OfflCl'lr 

I am making the fOllowing FOIA request 

I lnder !he F-reenom nl lnlnn11ar1on Acl : am u1qt1P.S:1nq rn::u~f> nl lhP tolcw1n9 

We \VDU kl hke tu request lhe lollC\mg 1dent1l1ec repons, as well as 1he "'1Cler1ying aata and measurements assDClllled 
1·11lh thost:" reµoi 1:; 

1 Oak Rid~ Nalional Latxval<r.y, ,977 Radlolo!Ju::al Survey of the Proper!•/ al 9200 Lany Avenue, HazelwOOd. 
Mlssoun. Oak Riage, TN September 

2 Oall Ridge- National Laboratwy. 1979 Formerly UhllZed MEDJAEC Siles Remed181 Action Program Radlolog1ca4 
Suiveyol the SI Li>UISAlr:>Ol'l Slor;;ige Sile. OOEIEV·005J11i. Oak Ridge. Tennessee Sepcember 

:i 011k RII1ge Nallnru:il tabora1ory !\IB.'l l<er .. ~L~ o! 11-.e Mnbde Gwnma Screening Ac1iv111es in 9erKelP.y, Bndgelm. and 
Hazelwood MISSOL.111 ORNURASl\.-0517, Oak. Ridge TN .kine 

4 0<1k HK.lg~ Nd\1011<1! Li.11.K.Kutu1 y. 1966d Rei;uK:. ul U11: Ra<Jlill:l.111 \it!<1~111ernt!l1I~ 1 dk1:11 ell I 1ansp01tallan t<uula 

!l.illl004) HJ H;uelwoutl. l\."Jt;~u1111 ORNLJl-U\l/\-lilS :H Ortt. R1Uge IN Oet;l'Jlltlt!'I 

5. oa11 Ridge NatlOnal Lab0ralory, 191ffib. Radiological Sutveyol lhe Pemie1ei Fence Luie o! lhe Fonner Cotter Sile, 
Hazelwood. MiHOUri (LM002), ORNUTM-10007 Oak Ridge Tennessee Oecemoer 

{) Q,1k RIClg.. NlllK>r1al L:lbD1i!irory. Hl9, Results al Mnbte Gamma Sca"'mg Ac11V1lies "'SI. LOU.S. MtSsouri 

OP.NL IRASA·!iOil Oak RirJ~lf' l r.nrn.."S.o;rn~ fll'!<:umlmr 

We would :ilso like the 11em oetow 

I Alt OtllN documenli; relab11g :o r;x1ml;'.J!j1ca1 charac:1e1IZ3l1on repons ano racJICMop s.urvevs as well a: 1hc underlying 
rlalil lllf!ilSUremenls !or lllf! Mall1n('.t.Wd! ::>i 1 nurs [')o-.. TllOVm Sile alkitt lh!' Oeslrf!h;ir. ::ilreef P!ant and/or SLDS. S: 
La111s. M18SOUn lhe St Louu; Arp011 Str.rage Site a!t>.la SLAPS. SI Loms. Mi&soun. '.f1e Hazetwood Interim S!Orage 
Sie/F~1lu81Latty Avenue Vicinity Properties. alkla HISS, in Hazelwood MtSsoun: lhe St. Louis Alrpo11 Site V1c:imly 
P10~1e a/k/a SLAPS VPS. Haz~lwuorJ <Pill 8~111.~y rv'li:>srnm. C111U ll1~Madr..rm St~~. Madison. ll!mo1t1 

lll~S'J11l V1lll.A.HJ .. E COPY 
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9· LexisNexis .. 
Cour[Link· 

I nnl~· ·1~P.d plain CODl1!!> I I.In no: net!d cemlled copies 

I e1m a r.ummeroal requesle1 

I agrl!'e lo piiy all tee!'> and charges assoc1i1lecf wl'Ch this re<quest. 

?ha11e 116ti·54U-8818 ;; d. 886·814.4';54!! 
:lr:.l':ll!l!l,'g:ll!!lllSMIUS o:Jl11 

l"fciJ:\e r1e11"e: 111~ ;loctm 1e11ts 1c:-un11 Ic tie 1espons1ve to (l11s request to me Vli:I 0Yem1q111 courier us1ni:i UPS a~un1 nur.nier 
A5Y063 ·.v1U1 reli?rence L~03 II :JOSSlble. please do flOI send Vl3 USPS 

II vou deny any p;;m CJ! trus request. ott>ase i:lle t:.:IGl'l spet:1i11; reason thal you 1111f111 1ust;fies your retusal lo release ltle 
inlonnallon Please 11011ry rnc of apoeal procedures a11a11ao1e under the law 

II you have riny question& processing lhLo; requei1I. you may conlar.: me al A&i 5<10 llB 1 f! 

~lll(;t'lt~ly . 

• taime Va!>Sdllo 
Lex1sNex1r. CourtL111~ 

HES'I' 1l V AIIA.Hl~E (~OPY 

• 



Hester, Janice 

From: 
Sent 
Ta: 
Subject: 

David lochbaum <dlochbaum@ucsusa.org> 
Friday, July 10, 2015 3:24 PM 
FOIA Resource 
WWW form Submission 

·::-'..::·~~~ §~Sfi·' -·· ·-· ·------'""·'r.>"" -- ..... •• 

Below is the result of your feedback form. It was submitted by 

David Lochbaum (dlochbaum@ucsusa.om) on Friday, July 10. 2015 at 15:23:40 

through the IP 209.170.118.134 

using the form at http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/foia/foia-submittal-form.html 

and resulted in this email to foia.resource@nrc.gov 

Company/Affliation: Union of Concerned Scientists 

Address1: PO Box 15316 

Address2: 

City: Chattanooga 

State: TN 

Zip: 37415 

Country: United_States 

Country-Other: 

Phone: 423-468-9272 

Desc: Task Interface Agreement (TIA) 2014-04 

FeeCategory: Educational 

Media Type: 

MediaType_Other_Description: 

Expedite_lmminentThreatT ext: 

Expedite_ UrgencyTolnformText: 

Waiver_Purpose: The NRC inspection report dated June 27, 2014, (ML14178A535) desCribed the Component 
Design Basis Inspection (CDBI) conducted at Oconee. Duke Energy's letter dated May 22 ,2015, 
(ML 15154A490) referenced this CDBI report and provided answers to questions the letter said were asked of 
NRR by NRC Region II via TIA 2014-04. UCS read the CDBI report and Duke's related letter. We seek the 



. --------·-·--------·-------··-···---------~-·~---------···-·-.- .. --.. -J .. _ ..... ,, _____ .. .,.__. ___________________________ ,_ __ 

requested document because TIA 2014-04 is not publicly available and we want to ensure we have the full 
understanding of the issues raised during the CDBI. 

Waiver_ExtentToExtractAnalyze: UCS will review the requested record to see how it fits in the protected 
service waler modification at Oconee and the post-Fukushima electricity reliability requirements. 

Waiver_SpecificActivityQuals: The CDBI documented concerns with the emergency power system at Oconee. 
The CDBI concerns potentially affect both the design basis and beyond design basis response capability of the 
plant. UCS will review the requested record along with publicly available information. UCS seeks to fully 
understand the CDBI concerns and their potential impact on public health and safety. 

Waiver_lmpactPublicUnderstanding: UCS has made two trips to South Carolina in recent years to talk with 
local citizens about safety issues al Oconee. We've also responded to numerous media and citizen email and 
phone inquiries about Oconee's safety issues. UCS seeks the requested record so as to sustain our role as a 
objective information broker regarding safety issues at this facility. 

Waiver_NatureOfPublic: According to the NRG (ML 11216A185), 3.174,858 people live within 50 miles of the 
Oconee plant. While not every member of this population will be interested in this matter. our experience with 
attendance at the meetings conducted during our two trips to South Carolina and with the volume of media and 
citizen inquiries strongly suggests to us that enough people are interested to warrant our efforts understanding 
this matter and communicating our perspectives on it. 

Waiver_MeansOfDissemination: UCS posts commentaries about nuclear safety at least once per week to our 
blog, AllThingsNuclear.org. W.e post short reports, fact sheets. issue briefs, and long reports about nuclear -
safety topics to our website, www.ucsusa.org. In addition, we make presentations to the NRG Commission and 
the US Congress. We will very likely employ one or more of these methods to communicate our perspectives 
on the emergency power system concerns at Oconee. 

Waiver_FreeToPublicOrFee: Information posted to the UCS blog and website may be viewed/downloaded free 
of charge. 

Waiver _PrivateCommericall nterest: None. 



FOIA Resource 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

John C Butler <jcb@nei.org> 
Tuesday, January 12, 2016 12:48 PM 
FOIA Resource 
WWW Form Submission 

Below is the result of your fee'dback form .. It was submitted by 

Oal&-Rac'd'­

~pecfaht· 

Rel~(~--

John C Butler Qcb@nei.org) on Tuesday, January 12, 2016 at 12:48:13 

through the IP 216.246.75.15 

using the fonn at http:llwww.nrc.gov/reading-rmlfoia/foia-submittal-fonn.html 

and resulted in this email to foia.resource@nrc.gov 

Company/Affliation: Nuclear Energy Institute 

Address1: 1201 F St. NW 

Address2: Suite 1100 

City: Washington 

State: DC 

Zip: 20004 

Country: United_States 

Country-Other: 

Phone: 202-739-8108 

-------

Desc: COMSECY 9_6-065, Strategic Assessment Direction Setting Issue: Fees (OSl-21) 

FeeCategory: Private_ Corporation 

Media Type: 

MediaType_Other_Description: 
! 

Expedite_lmminentThreatText: 

Expedite_ UrgencyTolnfonnText: 

Waiver _Purpose: 

Waiver _ExtentToExtractAnalyze: 

1 



Waiver_SpecificActivityQuals: . 

Waiver_lmpactPublicUndersta~ding: 

Waiver _NatureOfPublic: 

Waiver _MeansOfDissemlnation: 

Waiver _Free ToPublicOrFee: 

Waiver_PrivateCommericallnterest: 
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November 2, 2015 

Stephanie Blaney 
Acting FOIA Officer 
Mail Stop TS-F09 
Washington, DC 20555 

Dear Mrs. Blaney: 

;)>edalist 

Ralahk-iLase· -------

I am requesting a copy of all information for NRC case # 2-2015-039. 

~-~------
Clarence V. Bolton 

(b)(6) 



FOIA .Resource 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

11:19 I ,.. ---·--------- I, .• ~ •... 
Lawrence Crfscione .... I ---(-b-)(_6_) ------.,~~ ..•. ,. • ...,,. .. ..._.,...,_,,.._.~ .... - .•. --·-·· 
Tuesday, November 17, 2015 9:12.PM 

FOIA Resource 

[External_Sender] FOIA Request for Mll5273A287 

Under the Freedom of Information Act, I request a copy of record ML15273A287. 

I wish to either be provided an electronic copy of ML15273A287 or to have it public! released in 
ADAMS. Please provide all correspondence regarding this FOIA request to me a (b)(6) If 
there is anything you cannot provide electronically. please call me at (b)(6) and I will pick it up at the 
FOIA desk. 

Thank you, 
Larry 
Lawrence S. Criscione 
I (b)(s) I 



November 16, 2015 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
;i-" 11.-A....,.a ~~\)· 

Freedom of Information Act and Privacy Act (FOIA/PA) Officer·~~e::•-~"1 ·"- --: - -··- ~···--· .. ~ ~·- · ··-·· •· - -•·- --

Mailstop: T-5 F09 

Washington, DC 20555-0001 

FOIA Request Concerning NRC Approval of Spent Fuel Shipment Routes to DOE Sites 

Dear NRC Freedom of l!'lformation Act and Privacy.Act (FOIA/PA) Officer, 

On behalf of the three non-profit public interest organizations named below I am hereby filing a 

request under the freedom of Information Act to be processed according to procedures 

stipulated in FOIA regulations implemented by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, including a 

response within 20 business days. 

This request is being filed on behalf of these duly registered non-profit organizations: Savannah 

River Site Watch (Columbia, South Carolina), Snake River Allianc~ Education Fund, Inc. (Boise, 

Idaho) and the Oak Ridge Environmental Peace Alliance (Oak Ridge, Tennessee). 

I hereby request a waiver of any fees that might be incurred related to this reQuest. All three of 

our organizations are actively engaged in not-for-profit public education activities utilizing 

scientific and public policy information related to activities by the U.S. Department of Energy. 

Likewise, we will use the information from the NRC documents obtained under this FOIA 

request as part of our public-policy public education work in_ the states of South Carolina, Idaho, 

Tennessee and nationally. The documents sought are unique in nature and their release could 

result in significant understanding of the spent fuel issues at hand. The information obtained 

will also be used with public officials, state regulatory agencies and/or federal advisory panels 

in our respective states and could significantly contribute to their understanding of the issue as 

well. 

Our organizations have decades of collective experience and have shown that we have full 

ability to utilize obtained information and that we can effectively disseminate such information 

to the public and government entities. All of our organizations have utilized the Freedom of 

Information Act in seeking to obtain documents from DOE and have been granted fee waivers. 

The information sought is related to an overall program by the DOE to ship spent fuel for 

research and other purposes from commercial nuclear reactors to DOE sites, and NRC 

documents obtained via this FOIA request will prove invaluable in the public's understanding of 

nuclear transport and spent fuel research and disposal. The information will be used in 

documents that we will prepare, including news release, letters to government officials and in 



- "" ·~ ~ ··', .... ,, ' . 

fact sheets and biogs for our websites and Facebook pages. We have no commercial interest in 

any documents that may be obtained. 

The NRC has granted approval to Secured Transportation Services (460 Silverberry lane, Sugar 

Hill, GA 30518} for shipping routes of commercial spent fuel between the North Anna nuclear 

power plant and the"U.S. Department of Energy's Idaho National Lab {ML15077A157); from 

North Anna to Oak Ridge National Lab [ML15273A333]; from the Byron nuclear power plant to 

the Idaho National Lab {Mll4233A205J; from DOE's Argonne National lab to the Idaho National 

Lab; and from Byron to the Savannah River Site [ML15125A410]. As DOE has considered 

shipments from Byron to the Oak Ridge National Lab. NRC documents on that shipping route 

may exist. 

I hereby request: 

1. Applications to the NRC by Secured Transportation Services or any other entity for 

approval of routes to ship spent nuclear fuel between the following sites: 

• North Anna nuclear power station and the Idaho National Laboratory; 

• Byron nuclear power station and the Idaho National Lab; 

• North Anna nuclear power station and the Oak Ridge National lab; 

• Byron nuclear power station an~ the Oak Ridge National Lab; 

• North Anna nuclear power station and the Savannah River Site/Savannah River 

National Lab; 

• Byron nuclear power station and the Savannah River Site/Savannah River National 

Lab. 

• Argonne National Laboratory and Idaho National Lab 

2. Any attachments to the above-listed applications. 

3. NRC evaluations of the above-listed applications. 

Information sought in this request might be provided by Mr. Gerard Jackson and Mr. William 

Gott in the NRC's Fuel Cycle and Transportation Security Branch, Division of Security Policy, 

Office of Nuclear Security and Incident Response. The names of these officials are in the 

shipping route approvals dted above. 

If any documents requested contain any form of classified or restricted information, I hereby 

request appropriately redacted versions of the documents and request a full explanation as to 

why any portions of the requested document meet NRC regulations on withholding of 

information. 



I further request that the documents be provided as they become available and not be sent 
together if that results in delay of shipment of any of the documents. We request an unlocked 
electronic format (e.g. PDF or Word) of all dowments, as provided for by 5 U.S.C § 552, (a)(3). 
In the event that an electronic version(s) is not available, we then request paper copies of the 
requested documents. 

Acting on behalf of the three non-profit organizations, you may contact me if there are any 

questions a~out this request. 

Sincerely, 

Tom Clements 

Director, Savannah River Site Watch 

1112 Florence Street 

Columbia, SC 29201 

tel. 803-834-3084 

tomclements329@cs.com 

filed on behalf of SRS Watch and: 

Beatrice Brailsford 

Snake River Alliance 

Pocatello, ID 

Ralph Hutchison 

Oak Ridge Environmental Peace Alliance (OREPA) 

Oak Ridge, TN 



Scott Parker 
Director oflnvcstigations 
Republican National Committee 
310 First St. SE 
Washington, D.C. 20003 
202-863-5122 
Sparker@gop.com 

September 29, 2015 

RE: FREEDOM OF INI-'ORMATION ACT RF.QUEST 

VIA U.S. MAIL 

FOIA Officer 
Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) 
Mailstop: T-s J:f 08 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 

Dear FOIA Officer: 

----............. -· ....... -

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act. The records I request can be described as 
fol1ows: 

Any and all records, correspondence, e-mai1s, attachments, and memos, in any format, that were sent 
to, or received from, any of the following Department of State employees: 

• Dennis Cheng, Deputy Chief of Protocol; 

• 1 lillary Clinton, Secretary of State; 
• Lorraine Hariton, SJlCCial Representative for Commercial and Business Affairs; 

• Carlos Pascual, Special Jc:nvoy and Coordinator for International Energy Affairs; 
• David L. Goldwyn, Envoy and Coordinator for ldernational Energy Affairs; 
• Cheryl Mills, Counselor and Chief of Staff, Office of the Secretary; 

• I luma Abed in, Deputy Chief of Staff, Office of the Secretal)'; 
• .Jacob Sullh·an, Deputy Chief of Staff for Policy/ Planning, Office of the Secretary; 
• Andrew Shapiro, Senior Ad,isor, Office of the Secretary; 
• Kris M. Balderston, Special Repre;entative for Global Partnership;; 
• .Jose W. Fernandez, Ac;sistant Secretary, Economic and Business Affairs; 
• and Robert D. Hormats, Under Secretary, Office of the Under Secretary for Economic Growth, . 

Energy, and the Environment. 

The scope of this FOIA request is inclusive of any common ''ariations of the names pro,ided above. To 
c1arify, this request is inclusive of any phone and meeting/visitor records. Further, when applicable, 
the scope of this request includes any means of communic.ation used to conduct official business 
including the use of personal phones, BBMs, and personal email. 

The time frame of this request is from January 21, 2009 to February l, 2013. The job titles provided 
are for assistance in identification purposes only, and my request is not limited to only when an 



individual is acting in the capacity of the identified position. 

In order to help you determine my status to assess fees, you should know that I am requesting on 
behalf of the Republican National Committee (RNC) and this information is not primarily in the 
commercial interest of the RNC. 

I am willing to pay fees for this request up to a maximum of $25. If you estimate that the fees wi.11 
exceed this 1imit, please inform me first. However, 1 would also like to request a ·waiver of all fees in 
that the disclosure of the requested information is primarily in the public interest and will contribute 
significantly to the public's understanding of the operations of your agency.• 

The Department Of Justice recommends that each federal agency employ six factors to determine 
whether a fee waiver is appropriate in a FOIA request.2 The first such factor is "whether the subject of 
the requested records concerns 'the operations or activities of the government."'3 The records 
requested here go directly ta the actions of agency personnel as they operated in their official 
capacities. · 

The second factor is "whether the disclosure is 'likely to contribute' to an understanding of 
go\'ernment operations or acthities. "4 Here a primary focus is on the present availability of the 
information and whether it has previously been released to the public.s To the best of the requestor's 
knowledge, the information contained in the requested records has never been publicly disclosed nor 
appeared in news reports. As such, its undisclosed nature makes it very likely to contribute to the 
understanding of the government operations that it describes~ 

The third factor is "whether the disclosure of the requested information wiU contribute to 'public 
understanding."'6 This turns on "whether the requester '"ill disseminate the disclosed records to a 
reasonably broad audience of persons interested in the subject."7 The RNC is in a position to make the 
information widely available. It has an extensive history of publications on its website, GOP.corn, and 
its members and affiliates regularly interact with and appear on national media outlets. Thus, the 
RNC not only has the desire to furnish these records to a broad audience, but has a substantial ability 
to do so.s 

Fourth, an agency is directed ta consider "whether disclosure is likely to contribute 'significantly' to 
public understanding of government operations or activities."9 In determining the significance of the · 
contribution, an important element is media attention and public interest in the material. Widespread 
media attention of an issue greatly increases the likelihood that additional information would 
significantly contribute to the public's understanding of the go,·ernment operation or activity in 
question. 10 As previously noted, the RNC is well positioned to bring media attention to an issue and 
routinely engages ·with issues of public import that garner substantial press coverage. 

1 Stt 5 U.S.C. § 552(1)(4)(A)(iii). 
~ ~ FOIA Update, Vol. VIII, No. 1 ("New Fee Waiver Policy Guidance"). 
:11d. 
4 FOIA Update, Vol. VIIl, No. i ("New Fee Waiver Policy Guidance"). 
s 5 See, e.g., Monaghan v. FB1. 506 F. App'x 596, 598 (9th Cir. Jan 28, 2013) (prior availability of records linked to 
whether they are likely to contribute to public understanding); Judicial Watch. Inc. v. OOl, 365 F.3d 1108, 1127 (D.C. Cir. 
2004)(emphasizing that requester should address whether infonnation is already in the pnblic domain). 
<• FOIA Update, Vol. VIII, No. l ("New Fee Waiver Policy Guidance"). 
1 Camey v, DOJ, 19 F.3d 807, 814 (2d Cir. 1994). 
11 ~generally, Citizens Progressive Alliance v. U.S. Bureau of Indian Affairs, 241 F. Supp. 2d 1342, 1.366 (D.N.M. 
2002)(stating that when applying the fee waiver standard, it is relevant to consider the ability of the requester to 
disseminate information). 
9 FOIA Update, Vol. Vlll, No, l ("New Fee Waiver Policy Guidance"). 
•0 Pederson v. RTC, 847 F. Supp. 851, 855 (D. Colo_ 1994)(finding that widespread media attention <'.an demonstrate 
information's significant contribution to public understanding). 



The foe waiver guidance next looks at the question of "whether the requester has a commercial 
interest that would be furthered by the requested disclosure."11 The RNC is not a corporation or 
business that exists to pursue profits or actively participate in the commercial sphere. There is no 
readily identifiable commercial interest of the RNC to which this information pertains. 

Should your agency determine, however, that some commercial interest exists, it would then have to 
turn to the final factor: "whether the magnitude of the identified commercial interest of the requester 
is sufficiently large, in com_parison ,,;th the public interest in disclosure, that disclosure is 'primarily 
in the commercial interest of the requester."' 12 Given the RNC's significant ability to contribute to the 
public discourse on matters of national significance, any potential commercial interest would be 
dwarfed in comparison to the public interest in the disclosure of such information. 

Where exemptions to the Freedom of Information Act arc discretionary, I ask you not "ithhold such 
records, even if they might qua1ify for withholding under the law. If you ''rithhold any records as 
exempt, p]easc redact the exempted portions and release the remainder of the records- In any case 
where you withhold any records, please explain in \\Titing any such denial. Please re]ease all 
reasonably segregable material. 

Please direct any questions or correspondence to: 

Lars Trautman, Esq. 
Republican National Committee 

310 First St. SE 
Washington, D.C. 20003 

202-863-8518 
Ltrautman@gop.com 

Thank you for your consideration of this request. 

Scott Parker 
Director of Investigations 

Republican National Committee 
310 First St. SE 

Washington, D.C. 20003 

202-863-5122 
Sparkcr@gop.com 

11 FOIA Gpdate, Vol. VIII, No. 2 ('"New Fee Wah·cr Policy Guidance"). 
i2 Id. 

... -·-



FOlA Resource 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Lawrence Criscione I (b)(6) 
Friday. October 02, 2015 9:35 PM 
FOIA Resource 

~ 
o--.: ... ~/~ -009£ . 
-~-~ R~,tt. .., __ -t.af.r;-ft,>.:._ 

[External_Sender] FOIA/PA Request for OJG Cases and Allegations from Fiscal Year 2014 

This is a request for records under both the Privacy Act and the Freedom of Information Act. 

Please provide me the following information for all cases, investigations and allegations initiated by the NRC's 
Office of the Inspector General in Fiscal Year 2014: 

• Allegation Number/Title 

• Investigation Number/Title 

• Receive Date 

• Case Opened Date 

• Disposition 

• Disposition Date 

• Due Date 

• Case Closed Date 

• Case Agent 

• Case Type 

• Program Office 

• Primary Classification 

Please note that I am not requesting the Allegations/Cases/Investigations themselves, just a listing of them 
which contains the bulleted items. If your standard list views contain additional items, please include these 
items and not mark them "Out of Scope". 

Please provide all records and correspondence to me electronically aJ (b)(6) I 1 work in 
Maryland and do not often make it home td (b)(6) I 1t there is something you cannot send me electronically, 
then please call or text me ad (b)(6) land I witl come by the FOIA desk and pick it up. 

Thank you, 
Larry 

Lawrence S. Criscione 
(b)(6) I 



FOIA Resource 

From: 

Sent 
To: 
Subject: 

________ .......,1 MRih* 
LFa_wdrence Criscione I (b)(6) l;~b. 
n ay, October 02, 2015 9:34 PM 

FOIA Resource. ,.,~.~-~~.,; c···~· "!'t -:')~ 
. ... G·t .... ).· .·.., .. , -·~·~-.~ ct if' q II 

[External_Sender] FOIA/PA Request for OIG Cases and Allegations from Fiscal Year 2ois 

This is a request for records under both the Privacy Act and the Freedom of Information Act. 

Please provide me the following information for all cases, investigations and allegations initiated by the NRC's 
Office of the Inspector General in Fiscal Year 2015: 

• Allegation Number/Title 

• Investigation Number/Title 

• Receive Date 

• Case Opened Date 

• Disposition 

• Disposition Date 

• Due Date 

• Case Closed Date 

• Case Agent 

• Case Type 

• Program Office 

• Primary Classification 

Please note that I am not requesting the Allegations/Cases/Investigations themselves, just a listing of them 
which contains the bulleted items. If your standard list views contain additional items, please include these 

items and not mark them "Out of Scope". 

Please provide all records and correspondence to me electronically a1 (b)(6) I 1 work in 
Maryland and do not often make it h met (b)(6) If there is something you cannot send me electronically, 
then pleas~ call or text me at (b)(6) and I will come by the FOIA desk and pick it up. 

Thank you, 
Larry 
Lawrence S. Criscione 

(b)(6) I 



Ennis, Tina 

CASE NO: 2016-0275 
DA TE REC'D: 02/08/2016 
SPECIALIST: 

From: 
Sent: 

Martin Hubble Trabeck aka James Pye Coreallis I 
Tuesday, February 09, 2016 8:36 PM ----------

(b)(6) . 

To: FOIA Resource 
Subject: WWW Form Submission 

Below is the result of your feedback form. It was submitted by 

Martin Hubble Trabeck aka James Pye Coreallis ... l __ - __ (b_)_(6_) _____ lon Tuesday, February 09, 
2016 at 20:36:11 

through the IPI (b)(6) 

using the form at https://forms.nrc.gov/reading-rm/foia/foia-su~mittal-form.html 

and resulted in this email to foia.resource@nrc.gov 

Company/Affliation: International. Translator 

Address1 f (b)(6) 

Address2: unknown geographical location 

City:._! _(._b .... )(6 ..... )_ ..... lcurrent location 

State:~ 
Zip: I (b)(6) I 
Country: Other 

Country-Other: Currwnt location unknown 

Phone:I (b)(6) 

Desc: Documents of international protocols for requirements of conracted translators during military/ and or 
civilian nuclear facility investigations. 

Documents of requirements of nuclear facility translators to remain anonymous and to request resources from 
NRC authorized personnel as needed to conduct investigations necessary to sustain safety and human life. 

Documents of international military protocols required to occur during NRC investigations crucial for the 
existence of mankind to non responsive military/political senior staff or any aggressive respondents. 

Documentation of international military protocol for hostile takeover on a NRC or nuclear facility 

IQ test score requirem~::mts for personnel employed at NRC facilities 



lq and intelligence test score requirements for american military personnel employed by the department of 
defense and contracted NRC personnel authorized to conduct or direct american military activities in foreign 
and domestic territories and countries 

Acceptable iq and intelligence test scores to authorize any american or international military activity involving 
nuclear incidents or possible nuclear incidents by american or international political military or law enforcement 
agency 

FeeCategory: Educational 

Media Type: 

Media Type_ Other_ Description: 

Expedite_lmminentThreat: on 

Expedite_lmminentThreatText: Classified deemed high priority 

Expedite_UrgencyTolnform: on 

Expedite_UrgencyTolnformText: 

Waiver_Purpose: Self defense during court proceedings 

Waiver_ExtentToExtractAnalyze: For the safety of judicial proceedings the information needs to be accurate 

Waiver_SpecificActivityQuals: Will be used during judicial proceedings 

Waiver_lmpactPublicUnderstanding: It should benefit the public 

Waiver _NatureOf Public: Always to protects innocent civilians 

Waiver_MeansOfDissemination: general public is in harms way and the information should assist in protecting 
them 

Waiver_FreeToPublicOrFee: Unknown 

Waiver_PrivateCommericallnterest: Employee confidentiality 

2 



FOIA Resource 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

francis x o'nein I (b)(6) 
Wednesday, February 10, 2016 2:51 PM 
FOIA Resource 
WWW Form Submission 

Below is the result of your feedback form. It was submitted by 

I flf»'*kt 

francis x o'neilll (b)(6) Ion Wednesday, February 10, 2016 at 14:50:59 

through the IP' (b)(6) 

using the form at http:/fwww.nrc.gov/reading-rm/foialfoia-submittal-form.html 

and resulted in this email to foia.resource@nrc.gov 

Company/ Affliation: 

Address1 I (b)(6) 

Address2: 

City:I , (b)(6) 

StateJ (b)(6) 

Zipl (b)(6) 

Country: United_States 

Country-Other: 

Phone:I (b)(6) 

····-·-·---

Desc: records of denial of access to commercial nuclear power facilities sanctions, if any records of security 
clearance 

FeeCategory: Personal_Noncommercial 

Media Type: 

Med iaType _Other _Description: 

Expedite _imminentThreatT ext 

Expedite_UrgencyTolnformText: 

Waiver _Purpose: 

Waiver_ ExtentT oExtractAnalyze: 



Waiver_ SpecificActivityQuals: 

Waiver _lmpactPublicUnderstanding: 

Waiver_ NatureOfPublic: 

Waiver_MeansOfDissemination: 

Waiver _FreeToPublicOrFee: 

Waiver _PrivateCommericallnterest: 

2 




